
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030780-2025 

Award

BA Washing Machines

Humberside Fire & Rescue Service

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030780

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0544ed 

Published 9 June 2025, 9:12am

Scope 

Reference

RV/CP/01/03/25

Description

Purchase of eight Breathing Apparatus Washing Machines and maintenance and repairs
program for the proposed machines

To view this notice, please click here:

https://humbersidefire.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=956760169

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030780-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030780-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://humbersidefire.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=956760169


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Thomas Stoner Supplies Limited

Contract value

£102,475.78 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

29 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

21 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

23 June 2025 to 23 June 2030

5 years, 1 day



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

39700000 - Domestic appliances

Information about tenders 

6 tenders received

6 tenders assessed in the final stage:

6 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

5 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Thomas Stoner Supplies Limited

50-54 Oswald Road

Scunthorpe

DN15 7PQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Roger Seeney

Telephone: 03300 300600

Email: roger@thomasstoner.co.uk

Region: UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:roger@thomasstoner.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Humberside Fire & Rescue Service

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXDG-7784-TMJR

Headquarters, Summergroves Way

Hull

HU4 7BB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Craig Perrin

Telephone: 07973933131

Email: cperrin@humbersidefire.gov.uk

Region: UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:cperrin@humbersidefire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Thomas Stoner Supplies Limited

	Contracting authority
	Humberside Fire &amp; Rescue Service


		2025-06-25T06:18:13+0100
	TCPDF




